

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-3786 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 1/25/2023 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 4/18/2023 Final action: 4/18/2023

Title: An Ordinance of the City of Key West, Florida, amending the City's Land Development Regulations,

Chapter 102, entitled "Historic Preservation", by amending Section 102-217, entitled "Required public meetings and staff approval", by amending the requirements to obtain approval to demolish historic but non-contributing buildings or structures in the Historic District after conclusion of one regular Historic Architectural Review Commission Meeting; Providing for severability; Providing for repeal of

inconsistent provisions; Providing for an effective date.

Sponsors: Albert Childress

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance, 2. Cover Memo, 3. PB RES 2023-002, 4. Staff Report, 5. Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/18/2023	2	City Commission	Adopted	Pass
4/4/2023	2	City Commission	Passed to Second Reading	Pass
2/16/2023	1	Planning Board	Approved	Pass

An Ordinance of the City of Key West, Florida, amending the City's Land Development Regulations, Chapter 102, entitled "Historic Preservation", by amending Section 102-217, entitled "Required public meetings and staff approval", by amending the requirements to obtain approval to demolish historic but non-contributing buildings or structures in the Historic District after conclusion of one regular Historic Architectural Review Commission Meeting; Providing for severability; Providing for repeal of inconsistent provisions; Providing for an effective date.